PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zaki Khal	12/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Las Vegas Gaming, Inc.
Street Address:	4000 W. Ali Baba Lane, Suite D
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10967880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(702)990-3179 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

702-990-3055 Phone: Email: snyderkevj@aol.com Correspondent Name: Kevin J. Snyder

Address Line 1: 701 N. Green Valley Pkwy., Suite 200

Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P04-104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin J. Snyder

Total Attachments: 2

source=LVGI Assignment from Zak#page1.tif source=LVGI Assignment from Zak#page2.tif

PATENT 500216424 **REEL: 018833 FRAME: 0909**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, Zaki Khal, of Las Vegas, Nevada (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto LAS VEGAS **GAMING, INC.**, a Nevada Corporation, of Las Vegas, NV and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Keno Game with Extra Chances" invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR and filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office serial number 10/967,880, filing date of October 18, 2004; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be substitutes, or division of said application which are continuations, continuationsin-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application, ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to release copies of the patent application without ASSIGNOR'S consent. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue and resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and resissues and extensions thereto, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

PATENT

REEL: 018833 FRAME: 0910

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Lale Class

Zaki Khal

STATE OF NEVADA

: \$\$.

COUNTY OF CLARK

RECORDED: 01/31/2007

On the 4Hz day of December in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Zaki Khal, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that be his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument

REBECCA ROBERTSON Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 89-2872-1 My Appt. Expires May 17, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 018833 FRAME: 0911